
 
 

 Knaphill Federation of Schools 
Knaphill Lower School and Knaphill School 

“Together we are better” 

Weekly Update : Knaphill Junior School                                   Friday 13th January 

Online Safety Meeting 
On Monday 16th January, the children will be reminded of how 
to stay safe online by taking part in an Online Safety Work-

shop during the school day. We would also like to welcome par-
ents and guardians from across the Federation to an Online 

Safety Presentation at 8.45am on this day to help gain a bet-
ter understanding of online safety and supporting Internet 

use at home, including the use of Whatsapp, Snapchat and mo-
bile phone use.  This presentation will take place at the Junior 

School hall and will last for approximately one hour.    
  

Please fill out the Google Form , if you would like to attend the Online Safety Presentation at 8.45am. 

A word from Mrs Harrison:  What a wet week! As you will see below, some of our Year 5 & 6 girls represented 
our school at a tournament on Wednesday. They were a credit to our school and displayed all of our school 
values. I am so proud of them. Please do continue to come in and discuss any concerns or praise that you 
have of our school. We are a school community who rely on each other for both encouragement and support. 
As I said right back when I started, ‘together we can achieve great things’. We can only do that together, 
when everyone feels valued and heard. In school, we have worked hard on building trust between the children 
and staff and ensuring that every incident is investigated and a restorative conversation takes place., with 
communication with parents part of that process. This afternoon we have our Values working group at 2pm 
at The Hive. It’s not too late to come along and have your say! Have a great weekend and week ahead. 

Poppy Appeal 
 

We are proud to say we 
raised £232.56 as part of 
this year’s Poppy Appeal. 

Thank you for your kind do-
nations!   

TTRS update  
At the midway point, 6A , 5F, 4M and 3J 
are leading! There is still plenty of time 
to practise your 

skills and help 
your class alt 

the same time. 

House Points 

1st: Attenborough - 90 

2nd:  Farah — 87 
3rd: Rowling - 81 

4th: Windsor — 57 

Attendance Cup. 
 

 This weeks winners: 

4B   100%  

 
The runners up:  
5F and 4M 99.5% 

Spring Total 146 211 151 136 

Girls’ Football at Greenfield School  

   On Wednesday, some of our Year 5 and 6 girls 
represented the school at a tournament with 
other local schools at Greenfield School.  Well-

supported by our faithful parents, we tried our 
best and enjoyed ourselves in the rain!  

Parent Survey 
We would appreciate you 
spending some time to 

share your opinions about 
our school and how we 

could  improve.  
Parent Survey 

 

https://forms.gle/YgrDkBcA6gGSgxCZ8
https://forms.office.com/e/peah2h6T3x




Spring Term Dates 

 
Tuesday 1st March – Owl Visit (KLS) 
Wednesday 2nd March – Owl Visit (KJS) 
Monday 28 February – Friday 4th March – World Book Week 
Tuesday 8th March – Friday 11th March – Year 6 Residential 
Friday 18th March – Year 4 Viking Day Workshop 
Tuesday 22nd March & Thursday 24th March—Parent’s Evening 
Friday 25th March – After School clubs finish 
Friday 25th March—Reception Mother’s Day Tea @ 2pm  
Monday 4th April – Monday 18th April – Easter Holidays 
 
Summer Term Dates 

Monday 9th May – Friday 13th May – Year 6 SATs 
Monday 9th May – Friday 13th May – Year 4 Bikeability 
Monday 16th May – Wednesday 18th May – Year 5 Residential 
Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June – Half Term 
Monday 6th June – Friday 10th June – KSI Phonics Screening check 
Friday 8th July – Inset Day 
Friday 22nd July– Last day of Summer Term 

Dates 2022-23 

All dates are kept up-to-date on the school website:  kfos.co.uk/news/calendar/  

 

Date Event  Year Group 

Friday 13th January Values-Based Education Working Party—2:00PM in The Hive 
Parents of all Year 

Groups 

Monday 16th January 
Online Safety Talk with Sharon Girling OBE —8:45 AM in 
Knaphill School Hall 

 Parents of all  Year 
Groups 

Monday 16th January Online Safety Workshop  All Year Groups 

Thursday 19th January 
Winston Churchill School’s Production at Rhoda McGaw  
Theatre 

Year 6  

Monday 23rd—Friday 27th 
January 

Bikeability Year 4  

Wednesday 25th January  
Parent Meeting about Stone Farm residential in 6S @ 
3:30PM 

Year 6 

Thursday 9th February Butser Farm trip Year 3 

Monday 13th—Friday 17th 
February 

Spring Half Term All Year Groups 

Monday 20th February INSET All Year Groups 

Monday 27th February — 
Friday 3rd March 

Book Week All Year Groups 

Tuesday 28th February — 
Friday 3rd March  

Stone Farm residential Year 6 

Thursday 2nd March World Book Day All Year Groups 

Wednesday 8th , Thurs-
day 9th & Friday 10th 

March 
Dog Trust Workshops All Year Groups 

Friday 17th March Red Nose Day All Year Groups 

Tuesday 21st March Viking Workshop Year 4 

Tuesday 21st March Parents’  Evening All Year Groups 

Thursday 23rd March Parents’  Evening All Year Groups 

Friday 24th March Stone Age Day  Year 3 

Wednesday 29th —Friday 
31st March 

Sayers Croft residential  Year 4 

Friday 31st March Last Day of Spring Term — 1:15pm finish All Year Groups 

Date PTA Events  
Wednesday 8th        
February 

Disco—Junior School 5:30—7:00 PM  

Friday 3rd March Bag2School collection  

Sunday 12th March Surrey Half Marathon  

Friday 17th March Mothers’ Day Pizza/ Cookie Kits sale  

https://kfos.co.uk/news/calendar/

